
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Kevin Corcoran 
 
Playing Age: Mid 30’s – Early 40’s Height: 192cm Hair Colour: Dark Blonde Eye Colour: Blue 
SHOWREEL 
 
TRAINING 

Year 
Jan 2018 
Jan 2018 
Feb 2018 
Mar 2018 
Jun 2018 
Sep 2018 
 

School / Academy 
Blue Raincoat 
Tom Kibbe 
Helena Walsh 
Scott Williams 
Nikki Flacks  
Helena Walsh 
 
 

Course 
Roy Heart Voice Workshop 
Two Day Workshop 
Voice Workshop 
Meisner Technique 
Acting With Passion 
General American Workshop 
 

Location 
Dublin 
Cork 
Dublin 
Dublin 
Dublin 
Dublin 
 

FILM & TELEVISON 

Year 
2021 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2017 
2016 

Part 
Solicitor 
Father (Lead male) 
Bill (Lead male) 
Mr Harris 
Garda Flynn 
Soldier (Supporting) 

Title 
A Real Cork Adventure Story 
Cohuleen Druith 
Yesterday (Short) 
Adam (Short) 
Tradition (Feature) 
Fallen (Short) 

Director 
Stephen Broekhuizen 
Sorcha Browning 
Stephen Broekhuizen 
Jason Natcke 
Damien O’Callaghan 
Paul Brady 

 

 
THEATRE 

Year 
2022 
2021 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2017 
2016 

Part  
Fionn MacCumhaill 
Cu Chullainn 
Fionn MacCumhaill 
Principle Role 
Christopher (Lead) 
Sky 
Vampire 
The Nutcracker 
Kevin 
O’Donovan Rossa 
(Lead) 
 

Title 
Tales of Fionn Mac 
Cu Chulainn the Brave 
Tales of Fionn Mac 
Dockers 
Patron Saints 
Voules Vouz 
Ghoulseley Mannor 
Cork North Pole 
Many Young Men Of Twenty 
Revolution Series – 
O’Donovan Rossa 

Director 
Angela Newman 
Angela Newman 
Angela Newman 
Marion Wyatt 
Dolores Dermody 
Jacinta 
Chris Doyle 
Chris Doyle 
Catherine Mahon Buckley 
Eoin Hally 
 

 

11 Herbert Street, Dublin 2 
01-6624814 

www.fraseractors.ie 
hello@fraseractors.ie 

https://vimeo.com/292897845
http://www.fraseractors.ie/
mailto:hello@fraseractors.ie
mailto:hello@fraseractors.ie


SKILLS Military Training (five years),  Weapons training,  German long sword practitioner,   
Archery – (kids camp instructor),  Kickboxing (three years),  Dancing Improv, Full Clean Driving 
Licence 

 
ACCENTS Cork native, Dublin, RP, General American 


